
U New England (6-8,2-3 CNE) -vs- Western New Eng. (9-4,3-2 CNE)
01/10/26 at Anthony S. Caprio Alumni Healthful Living Center, Springfield, MA

 
 

 
 
U New England 75

Western New Eng. 101

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 502
Site: Anthony S. Caprio Alumni Healthful Living Center, Springfield,
MA
Referees: Alex Berthiaume, Mike Miller, Casey Kett

Score By Period 1 2 Total
U New England 41 34 75
Western New Eng. 51 50 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Lux,Adam * 30 5-10 3-5 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 15
04 Jackson,Jaelen * 20 1-6 0-2 4-4 0-3 3 2 2 3 0 1 6
10 James,Kha Cao Ra * 16 3-7 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 4 3 0 0 1 6
13 Crowley,Dylan * 13 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 5
03 Torres,Adrian * 29 2-8 0-3 0-1 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 1 4
01 Thornton,Jayden 18 4-12 1-4 7-7 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 2 16
44 Galarraga,Gabe 24 4-8 0-1 1-3 4-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 9
22 Power,Kimman 3 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
12 Silva,Julius 20 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
14 Hulland,Jimmy 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
42 Cronin,Patrick 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
00 Federico,Zach 5 0-2 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
02 Curcio,Connor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Allen,Justin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Sargent,Kaymen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-68 7-27 18-25 15-20 35 20 12 10 0 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-36   41.67 % 3-14   21.43 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 10-32   31.25 % 4-13   30.77 % 10-15   66.67 %
Total 25-68   36.8 % 7-27   25.9 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Vlajkovic,Luka * 31 8-8 1-1 3-7 2-13 15 4 9 3 0 1 20
23 Houde,Matt * 32 5-12 2-5 4-4 0-1 1 0 5 1 0 1 16
10 Kasper,Nate * 21 4-5 0-0 1-3 0-5 5 4 6 2 0 3 9
25 Mickens,Avery * 25 3-10 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 0 8
22 Britschge,Jason * 11 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 4
03 Laplante III,Will 17 3-7 3-6 6-6 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 2 15
00 McCoy,Eddie 23 5-7 4-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 14
11 Duffaut,Drezell 3 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
24 Mangual,Travis 15 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
14 Jones,Max 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Pierre Jr.,Frantz 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
32 Garretson,Justin 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
04 Morales,Oscar 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-56 15-28 18-26 6-33 39 22 22 14 1 7 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-32   56.25 % 6-15   40.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
Second Half 16-24   66.67 % 9-13   69.23 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 34-56   60.7 % 15-28   53.6 % 18-26   69.2 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 44 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: U New England Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western New Eng.
19:48 MISS LAYUP by HOUDE,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KHA CAO RA --
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,KHA CAO RA(in the paint) 19:32

19:32 BLOCK  by MICKENS,AVERY
-- REBOUND DEF by HOUDE,MATT

19:16 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KASPER,NATE

19:01 FOUL  by KASPER,NATE
TURNOVER  by CROWLEY,DYLAN 18:55

18:55 STEAL  by HOUDE,MATT
18:32 TURNOVER  by KASPER,NATE

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JAELEN 18:28
18:28 STEAL  by KASPER,NATE
18:25 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KASPER,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JAELEN 18:15
18:15 STEAL  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
18:10 TURNOVER  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA

STEAL  by LUX,ADAM 18:10
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,JAELEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:05 2-4 H 2

17:45 MISS 3PTR by MICKENS,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAELEN --
GOOD 3PTR by LUX,ADAM 17:34 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by CROWLEY,DYLAN --

17:08 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KASPER,NATE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CROWLEY,DYLAN 16:56
REBOUND OFF by CROWLEY,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAELEN 16:51

-- REBOUND DEF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
16:42 MISS LAYUP by KASPER,NATE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRITSCHGE,JASON
16:39 5-8 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by BRITSCHGE,JASON(in the paint)
16:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CROWLEY,DYLAN 16:37
SUB IN by SILVA,JULIUS 16:37
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,KHA CAO RA(in the paint) 16:25 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by JACKSON,JAELEN --
FOUL  by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 16:11

16:11 SUB OUT by KASPER,NATE
16:11 SUB IN by MANGUAL,TRAVIS
16:07 MISS 3PTR by MICKENS,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
16:01 7-10 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,JULIUS 15:51 10-10
ASSIST  by TORRES,ADRIAN --

15:33 MISS 3PTR by HOUDE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KHA CAO RA --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JAELEN 15:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

15:15 SUB OUT by BRITSCHGE,JASON
15:15 SUB IN by GARRETSON,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAELEN 15:15
SUB OUT by LUX,ADAM 15:15
SUB IN by THORNTON,JAYDEN 15:15
SUB IN by GALARRAGA,GABE 15:15

15:14 FOUL  by MANGUAL,TRAVIS
15:12 FOUL  by GARRETSON,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by THORNTON,JAYDEN 15:11 11-10 V 1
GOOD FT by THORNTON,JAYDEN 15:11 12-10 V 2



15:11 SUB OUT by MICKENS,AVERY
15:11 SUB IN by LAPLANTE III,WILL

GOOD FT by THORNTON,JAYDEN 15:11 13-10 V 3
14:59 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GARRETSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
MISS 3PTR by SILVA,JULIUS 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
14:37 MISS 3PTR by LAPLANTE III,WILL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TORRES,ADRIAN 14:37
SUB OUT by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 14:37
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAELEN 14:37
SUB IN by LUX,ADAM 14:37
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAELEN(in the paint) 14:16
REBOUND OFF by GALARRAGA,GABE --
GOOD TIPIN by GALARRAGA,GABE(in the paint) 14:13 15-12 V 3

13:55 15-15 GOOD 3PTR by LAPLANTE III,WILL
-- ASSIST  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA

MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,JAYDEN 13:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETSON,JUSTIN

13:26 MISS JUMPER by HOUDE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by GALARRAGA,GABE --
MISS 3PTR by LUX,ADAM 13:12

-- REBOUND DEF by LAPLANTE III,WILL
12:51 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MANGUAL,TRAVIS

MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JAYDEN(in the paint) 12:25
-- REBOUND DEF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA

12:14 TURNOVER  by MANGUAL,TRAVIS
STEAL  by THORNTON,JAYDEN 12:14

12:13 FOUL  by GARRETSON,JUSTIN
12:13 SUB OUT by HOUDE,MATT
12:13 SUB IN by KASPER,NATE

SUB OUT by SILVA,JULIUS 12:13
SUB OUT by GALARRAGA,GABE 12:13
SUB IN by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 12:13
SUB IN by CROWLEY,DYLAN 12:13
MISS JUMPER by LUX,ADAM 11:57

-- REBOUND DEF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
FOUL  by LUX,ADAM 11:52

11:52 SUB IN by MICKENS,AVERY
11:52 SUB OUT by GARRETSON,JUSTIN
11:42 15-20 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MICKENS,AVERY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
11:30 FOUL  by MICKENS,AVERY

SUB OUT by CROWLEY,DYLAN 11:30
SUB IN by ALLEN,JUSTIN 11:30
SUB OUT by THORNTON,JAYDEN 11:30
SUB IN by TORRES,ADRIAN 11:30
MISS 3PTR by TORRES,ADRIAN 11:26
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,KHA CAO RA --
GOOD TIPIN by JAMES,KHA CAO RA(in the paint) 11:24 17-20 H 3

10:59 MISS 3PTR by LAPLANTE III,WILL
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KHA CAO RA --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAELEN(in the paint) 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
FOUL  by JACKSON,JAELEN 10:25
SUB OUT by LUX,ADAM 10:25
SUB IN by HULLAND,JIMMY 10:25
FOUL  by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 10:24

10:24 17-21 H 4 GOOD FT by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
SUB OUT by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 10:24
SUB IN by GALARRAGA,GABE 10:24



10:24 MISS FT by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAELEN --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JAELEN 10:16

10:16 STEAL  by LAPLANTE III,WILL
FOUL  by HULLAND,JIMMY 10:13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:13

10:13 17-22 H 5 GOOD FT by LAPLANTE III,WILL(fastbreak)
10:13 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by LAPLANTE III,WILL(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAELEN 10:13
SUB IN by THORNTON,JAYDEN 10:13
MISS LAYUP by TORRES,ADRIAN(in the paint) 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
FOUL  by ALLEN,JUSTIN 09:54

09:54 MISS FT by MANGUAL,TRAVIS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:54 SUB OUT by LAPLANTE III,WILL
09:54 SUB IN by MCCOY,EDDIE

SUB OUT by ALLEN,JUSTIN 09:54
SUB IN by LUX,ADAM 09:54

09:54 MISS FT by MANGUAL,TRAVIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,JAYDEN(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,AVERY
09:26 MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by HULLAND,JIMMY --
MISS 3PTR by HULLAND,JIMMY 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KASPER,NATE
08:44 FOUL  by MANGUAL,TRAVIS
08:44 TURNOVER  by MANGUAL,TRAVIS
08:44 SUB OUT by MANGUAL,TRAVIS
08:44 SUB IN by HOUDE,MATT

SUB OUT by HULLAND,JIMMY 08:44
SUB IN by SILVA,JULIUS 08:44
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,JAYDEN 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
08:22 17-26 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA

-- ASSIST  by HOUDE,MATT
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:18
SUB OUT by THORNTON,JAYDEN 08:18
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAELEN 08:18
TURNOVER  by SILVA,JULIUS 08:06
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAELEN 08:06
SUB IN by CROWLEY,DYLAN 08:06
FOUL  by SILVA,JULIUS 07:53

07:53 MISS FT by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:53 17-27 H 10 GOOD FT by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
MISS 3PTR by GALARRAGA,GABE 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KASPER,NATE
07:32 17-30 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HOUDE,MATT(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KASPER,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,ADRIAN(in the paint) 07:14 19-30 H 11

07:04 MISS 3PTR by MICKENS,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by GALARRAGA,GABE 07:03
07:03 SUB OUT by MICKENS,AVERY
07:03 SUB IN by LAPLANTE III,WILL
07:03 19-31 H 12 GOOD FT by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
07:03 MISS FT by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,DYLAN --
07:00 SUB OUT by KASPER,NATE
07:00 SUB IN by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ



GOOD 3PTR by LUX,ADAM 06:53 22-31 H 9
ASSIST  by SILVA,JULIUS --

06:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:39 22-34 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,EDDIE

-- ASSIST  by HOUDE,MATT
06:23 SUB OUT by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
06:23 SUB IN by BRITSCHGE,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by GALARRAGA,GABE(in the paint) 06:15 24-34 H 10
06:15 FOUL  by BRITSCHGE,JASON

MISS FT by GALARRAGA,GABE 06:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITSCHGE,JASON

05:45 24-36 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MCCOY,EDDIE
GOOD LAYUP by LUX,ADAM(in the paint) 05:23 26-36 H 10
ASSIST  by CROWLEY,DYLAN --

05:10 MISS 3PTR by LAPLANTE III,WILL
REBOUND DEF by TORRES,ADRIAN --

04:57 FOUL  by BRITSCHGE,JASON
04:56 SUB OUT by LAPLANTE III,WILL
04:56 SUB IN by MICKENS,AVERY

GOOD FT by GALARRAGA,GABE 04:56 27-36 H 9
MISS FT by GALARRAGA,GABE 04:56
REBOUND OFF by LUX,ADAM --
GOOD TIPIN by LUX,ADAM(in the paint) 04:51 29-36 H 7

04:31 29-38 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CROWLEY,DYLAN 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,EDDIE
04:02 29-40 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOUDE,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by CROWLEY,DYLAN(in the paint) 03:37 31-40 H 9
ASSIST  by TORRES,ADRIAN --
FOUL  by TORRES,ADRIAN 03:06

03:06 SUB OUT by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ
03:06 SUB IN by KASPER,NATE

SUB OUT by CROWLEY,DYLAN 03:06
SUB IN by THORNTON,JAYDEN 03:06

03:06 31-41 H 10 GOOD FT by BRITSCHGE,JASON
03:06 31-42 H 11 GOOD FT by BRITSCHGE,JASON
03:06 SUB OUT by BRITSCHGE,JASON
03:06 SUB IN by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA

MISS JUMPER by TORRES,ADRIAN 02:52
REBOUND OFF by GALARRAGA,GABE --
GOOD TIPIN by GALARRAGA,GABE(in the paint) 02:48 33-42 H 9

02:35 33-45 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,EDDIE
-- ASSIST  by HOUDE,MATT

02:13 FOUL  by KASPER,NATE
GOOD FT by THORNTON,JAYDEN 02:13 34-45 H 11

02:13 SUB OUT by KASPER,NATE
02:13 SUB IN by LAPLANTE III,WILL

GOOD FT by THORNTON,JAYDEN 02:13 35-45 H 10
01:57 35-47 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HOUDE,MATT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
GOOD LAYUP by TORRES,ADRIAN(in the paint) 01:45 37-47 H 10

01:27 MISS 3PTR by HOUDE,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:22 37-49 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOUDE,MATT

MISS 3PTR by TORRES,ADRIAN 00:57
REBOUND OFF by GALARRAGA,GABE --
MISS TIPIN by GALARRAGA,GABE(in the paint) 00:53

00:52 FOUL  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
GOOD FT by THORNTON,JAYDEN 00:52 38-49 H 11
GOOD FT by THORNTON,JAYDEN 00:52 39-49 H 10
SUB OUT by LUX,ADAM 00:52



SUB IN by HULLAND,JIMMY 00:52
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,JAYDEN --

00:31 MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA

FOUL  by THORNTON,JAYDEN 00:26
00:26 39-50 H 11 GOOD FT by HOUDE,MATT
00:26 SUB OUT by LAPLANTE III,WILL
00:26 SUB IN by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ

SUB OUT by SILVA,JULIUS 00:26
SUB IN by LUX,ADAM 00:26

00:26 39-51 H 12 GOOD FT by HOUDE,MATT
GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,JAYDEN(in the paint) 00:10 41-51 H 10

00:01 MISS LAYUP by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LUX,ADAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: U New England Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western New Eng.
20:00 SUB OUT by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ
20:00 SUB IN by KASPER,NATE

SUB OUT by THORNTON,JAYDEN 20:00
SUB OUT by HULLAND,JIMMY 20:00
SUB OUT by GALARRAGA,GABE 20:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAELEN 20:00
SUB IN by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 20:00
SUB IN by CROWLEY,DYLAN 20:00

19:41 MISS 3PTR by MCCOY,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAELEN 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by KASPER,NATE
19:11 41-54 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MICKENS,AVERY

-- ASSIST  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
GOOD 3PTR by CROWLEY,DYLAN 19:00 44-54 H 10
ASSIST  by JAMES,KHA CAO RA --

18:44 TURNOVER  by MICKENS,AVERY
STEAL  by CROWLEY,DYLAN 18:44
MISS 3PTR by TORRES,ADRIAN 18:25
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,KHA CAO RA --
GOOD TIPIN by JAMES,KHA CAO RA(in the paint) 18:21 46-54 H 8

18:02 46-56 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
MISS 3PTR by CROWLEY,DYLAN 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
17:15 MISS JUMPER by MICKENS,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JAELEN --
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,KHA CAO RA(in the paint) 16:59

-- REBOUND DEF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
16:38 46-58 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KASPER,NATE
MISS 3PTR by LUX,ADAM 16:20

-- REBOUND DEF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
16:15 46-60 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KASPER,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
16:06 FOUL  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAELEN 16:06 47-60 H 13
SUB OUT by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 16:06
SUB OUT by CROWLEY,DYLAN 16:06
SUB IN by SILVA,JULIUS 16:06
SUB IN by GALARRAGA,GABE 16:06
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAELEN 16:06 48-60 H 12
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAELEN 16:06
SUB IN by THORNTON,JAYDEN 16:06



15:56 48-62 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KASPER,NATE(in the paint)
FOUL  by TORRES,ADRIAN 15:56

15:56 MISS FT by KASPER,NATE
-- ASSIST  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by GALARRAGA,GABE --
TURNOVER  by TORRES,ADRIAN 15:42

15:42 STEAL  by KASPER,NATE
15:37 MISS LAYUP by HOUDE,MATT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,JAYDEN(in the paint) 15:26 50-62 H 12
ASSIST  by LUX,ADAM --

15:11 50-65 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,EDDIE
-- ASSIST  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA

15:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:10 SUB OUT by HOUDE,MATT
15:10 SUB IN by LAPLANTE III,WILL

MISS LAYUP by GALARRAGA,GABE(in the paint) 14:55
REBOUND OFF by GALARRAGA,GABE --
GOOD TIPIN by GALARRAGA,GABE(in the paint) 14:52 52-65 H 13

14:46 52-68 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by MICKENS,AVERY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KASPER,NATE

MISS JUMPER by LUX,ADAM 14:33
-- REBOUND DEF by KASPER,NATE

14:22 52-71 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LAPLANTE III,WILL
-- ASSIST  by KASPER,NATE

TURNOVER  by TORRES,ADRIAN 13:50
13:50 STEAL  by LAPLANTE III,WILL
13:44 MISS 3PTR by MICKENS,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by TORRES,ADRIAN --
TURNOVER  by LUX,ADAM 13:38

13:38 STEAL  by KASPER,NATE
13:31 MISS 3PTR by MICKENS,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,JULIUS --
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,JAYDEN 13:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:21 FOUL  by LAPLANTE III,WILL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:21

13:21 SUB OUT by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
13:21 SUB OUT by KASPER,NATE
13:21 SUB OUT by MICKENS,AVERY
13:21 SUB IN by HOUDE,MATT
13:21 SUB IN by MANGUAL,TRAVIS
13:21 SUB IN by GARRETSON,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by SILVA,JULIUS 13:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MANGUAL,TRAVIS

12:38 MISS JUMPER by LAPLANTE III,WILL
REBOUND DEF by LUX,ADAM --

12:20 FOUL  by GARRETSON,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by LUX,ADAM 12:20 53-71 H 18
SUB OUT by TORRES,ADRIAN 12:20
SUB OUT by SILVA,JULIUS 12:20
SUB IN by JACKSON,JAELEN 12:20
SUB IN by HULLAND,JIMMY 12:20
GOOD FT by LUX,ADAM 12:20 54-71 H 17
SUB OUT by LUX,ADAM 12:20
SUB IN by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 12:20

12:17 TURNOVER  by MCCOY,EDDIE
STEAL  by JACKSON,JAELEN 12:17
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,KHA CAO RA(in the paint) 12:13
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,KHA CAO RA --
MISS TIPIN by JAMES,KHA CAO RA(in the paint) 12:10
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,KHA CAO RA --



MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,JAYDEN(in the paint) 12:01
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETSON,JUSTIN

FOUL  by THORNTON,JAYDEN 11:56
11:56 SUB OUT by MCCOY,EDDIE
11:56 SUB IN by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA

FOUL  by THORNTON,JAYDEN 11:41
11:41 54-72 H 18 GOOD FT by LAPLANTE III,WILL
11:41 SUB OUT by GARRETSON,JUSTIN
11:41 SUB IN by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ
11:41 54-73 H 19 GOOD FT by LAPLANTE III,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:34 56-73 H 17
ASSIST  by JAMES,KHA CAO RA --

11:19 TURNOVER  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
STEAL  by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 11:19
GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 11:11 59-73 H 14
ASSIST  by JAMES,KHA CAO RA --

10:36 59-75 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA(in the paint)
FOUL  by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 10:36

10:36 MISS FT by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KHA CAO RA --
MISS 3PTR by HULLAND,JIMMY 10:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ
10:03 59-77 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA(in the paint)
09:43 FOUL  by LAPLANTE III,WILL
09:43 SUB OUT by LAPLANTE III,WILL
09:43 SUB IN by KASPER,NATE

SUB OUT by THORNTON,JAYDEN 09:43
SUB OUT by GALARRAGA,GABE 09:43
SUB IN by SILVA,JULIUS 09:43
SUB IN by LUX,ADAM 09:43
MISS JUMPER by LUX,ADAM 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KASPER,NATE
08:56 59-80 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by HOUDE,MATT
08:41 FOUL  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
08:41 SUB OUT by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ
08:41 SUB IN by MICKENS,AVERY

GOOD 3PTR by HULLAND,JIMMY 08:32 62-80 H 18
ASSIST  by JACKSON,JAELEN --
FOUL  by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 08:11

08:11 MISS FT by KASPER,NATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:11 SUB OUT by MANGUAL,TRAVIS
08:11 SUB IN by MCCOY,EDDIE

SUB OUT by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 08:11
SUB OUT by SILVA,JULIUS 08:11
SUB IN by TORRES,ADRIAN 08:11
SUB IN by GALARRAGA,GABE 08:11

08:11 62-81 H 19 GOOD FT by KASPER,NATE
MISS LAYUP by TORRES,ADRIAN(in the paint) 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
07:54 62-83 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HOUDE,MATT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KASPER,NATE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:50
GOOD 3PTR by LUX,ADAM 07:39 65-83 H 18
ASSIST  by TORRES,ADRIAN --

07:22 TURNOVER  by KASPER,NATE
STEAL  by HULLAND,JIMMY 07:22
TURNOVER  by TORRES,ADRIAN 07:11
FOUL  by JACKSON,JAELEN 06:48

06:44 FOUL  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
06:44 TURNOVER  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
06:44 SUB OUT by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA



06:44 SUB IN by GARRETSON,JUSTIN
06:36 FOUL  by KASPER,NATE

MISS FT by TORRES,ADRIAN 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,EDDIE

FOUL  by TORRES,ADRIAN 06:30
06:30 65-84 H 19 GOOD FT by HOUDE,MATT(fastbreak)
06:30 65-85 H 20 GOOD FT by HOUDE,MATT(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by GALARRAGA,GABE(in the paint) 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MICKENS,AVERY

06:04 TURNOVER  by MICKENS,AVERY
STEAL  by TORRES,ADRIAN 06:04

05:42 FOUL  by KASPER,NATE
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAELEN 05:42 66-85 H 19

05:42 SUB OUT by KASPER,NATE
05:42 SUB OUT by MICKENS,AVERY
05:42 SUB IN by LAPLANTE III,WILL
05:42 SUB IN by MANGUAL,TRAVIS

SUB OUT by GALARRAGA,GABE 05:42
SUB IN by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 05:42
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JAELEN 05:42 67-85 H 18
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAELEN 05:42
SUB IN by THORNTON,JAYDEN 05:42

05:25 MISS LAYUP by HOUDE,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,KHA CAO RA --
FOUL  by LUX,ADAM 05:18
TURNOVER  by LUX,ADAM 05:18
SUB OUT by LUX,ADAM 05:18
SUB IN by GALARRAGA,GABE 05:18
FOUL  by HULLAND,JIMMY 04:52

04:52 67-86 H 19 GOOD FT by LAPLANTE III,WILL
SUB OUT by JAMES,KHA CAO RA 04:52
SUB IN by FEDERICO,ZACH 04:52
SUB OUT by HULLAND,JIMMY 04:52
SUB IN by SILVA,JULIUS 04:52

04:52 67-87 H 20 GOOD FT by LAPLANTE III,WILL
04:46 FOUL  by LAPLANTE III,WILL

GOOD FT by SILVA,JULIUS(fastbreak) 04:46 68-87 H 19
04:46 SUB OUT by GARRETSON,JUSTIN
04:46 SUB IN by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA

MISS FT by SILVA,JULIUS(fastbreak) 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA

04:31 MISS 3PTR by HOUDE,MATT
-- REBOUND OFF by LAPLANTE III,WILL

04:12 TURNOVER  by HOUDE,MATT
STEAL  by THORNTON,JAYDEN 04:12
MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,JAYDEN(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,EDDIE
03:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by TORRES,ADRIAN 03:59
SUB IN by ALLEN,JUSTIN 03:59

03:48 68-90 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by MCCOY,EDDIE
-- ASSIST  by HOUDE,MATT

MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,JAYDEN 03:28
REBOUND OFF by FEDERICO,ZACH --
MISS TIPIN by FEDERICO,ZACH(in the paint) 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
03:10 68-93 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by LAPLANTE III,WILL

-- ASSIST  by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
02:58 SUB OUT by MCCOY,EDDIE
02:58 SUB OUT by VLAJKOVIC,LUKA
02:58 SUB OUT by LAPLANTE III,WILL
02:58 SUB OUT by HOUDE,MATT



02:58 SUB OUT by MANGUAL,TRAVIS
02:58 SUB IN by MORALES,OSCAR
02:58 SUB IN by DUFFAUT,DREZELL
02:58 SUB IN by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ
02:58 SUB IN by JONES,MAX
02:58 SUB IN by BRITSCHGE,JASON

SUB OUT by THORNTON,JAYDEN 02:58
SUB OUT by SILVA,JULIUS 02:58
SUB OUT by ALLEN,JUSTIN 02:58
SUB OUT by GALARRAGA,GABE 02:58
SUB IN by CURCIO,CONNOR 02:58
SUB IN by POWER,KIMMAN 02:58
SUB IN by SARGENT,KAYMEN 02:58
SUB IN by CRONIN,PATRICK 02:58

02:57 FOUL  by MORALES,OSCAR
MISS FT by FEDERICO,ZACH 02:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FEDERICO,ZACH 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ
02:41 68-96 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MAX

-- ASSIST  by MORALES,OSCAR
02:13 FOUL  by BRITSCHGE,JASON

MISS FT by POWER,KIMMAN 02:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POWER,KIMMAN 02:13 69-96 H 27

01:44 TURNOVER  by MORALES,OSCAR
MISS LAYUP by POWER,KIMMAN(in the paint) 01:39
REBOUND OFF by CRONIN,PATRICK --
GOOD TIPIN by CRONIN,PATRICK(in the paint) 01:37 71-96 H 25

01:22 TURNOVER  by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ
STEAL  by FEDERICO,ZACH 01:22
GOOD JUMPER by POWER,KIMMAN 01:11 73-96 H 23
FOUL  by CURCIO,CONNOR 01:01

01:01 73-97 H 24 GOOD FT by DUFFAUT,DREZELL
01:01 73-98 H 25 GOOD FT by DUFFAUT,DREZELL

MISS 3PTR by CRONIN,PATRICK 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFFAUT,DREZELL

00:50 TURNOVER  by DUFFAUT,DREZELL
MISS 3PTR by FEDERICO,ZACH 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITSCHGE,JASON

00:32
73-
101 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by DUFFAUT,DREZELL

-- ASSIST  by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ
00:25 FOUL  by PIERRE JR.,FRANTZ

GOOD FT by POWER,KIMMAN(fastbreak) 00:25
74-
101 H 27

GOOD FT by POWER,KIMMAN(fastbreak) 00:25
75-
101 H 26


